
5 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE· 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/29-contined 

AK 

DN 

HO 

DN 

AK 
AK 

CH 

DN 
AK 

HO 

CH 
AK 
WN 
AK 

WN 

DN 
WN 

AK 
WN 
DN 
WN 

WN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
HO 

HO 

AK 
AK 
AK 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

68.06.009 NCA brand Buffalo "J" weight linishing belts of 
silicon carbide abrasive materials only 

69.01 All goods of heading 69.01 but excluding the following: 
Goods having a maximum service rating below 11500C 
(21000F) 
NOTE: Any appl ications for products covered by the 
above exclusion must be supported by the following 
information; 
(a) maximum service temperature 
(b) chemical composition 
(c) modules of rupture 
(d) cold crushing strength 
(e) apparent porosity 
(f) density 
(g) thermal conductivity 
(h) full deta il s of end use 

69.02.028 Coots Terasurf wear resistant standard shapes, viz; 
standard tiles, hexagonal tiles, standard brick 
(plain and weldable), filter brick (plain and 
weldable), for use in industrial applications, types 
AD85 and AD90 

70.20.051 Hyperten banding tapes viz: 
RI430 
R2325 

73.12.002 Galvanised steel coil (2.5mm x 414mm and 2.5mm x 375mm) 
73.14.000 8mm diameter soft galvanised pad wiped wire on 

condition that it will be used in the manufacture of 
spray booms for agricul ture sprayers 

73.14.000 Tinned or galvanised mild steel paper clip wire for use 
solely in the manufacture of paper clips 

73 .15 .141 Bright patent steel spring wire 
73.20.021 Flexible tank connectors used to drain large petroleum 

storage tank roofs 
73.20.031 Pressed stainless steel neck rings up to and including 
Deter'n sizes 304.8mm internal diameter and of thicknesses 2.5mm 

to 3mm 

73.25.001 Asbestos core wire rope 
73.27.029 Mesh, stainless steel 
73.40.069 Gaskets viz: ring joint 
73.40.069 Rigging screws and turnbuckles other than those of 

bronze and stainless steel 
74.07.019 Beryllium copper alloy grade 14 annealed round tubing 

O.D 1.625" I.D 0.4375" 
74.07.019 Copper wire rope splicing ferrules, all sizes 
74.08.000 Copper sweat fittings, elbow style WE·500·W2089 

size 3 5/8" x 3 5/8" Tees style, WT600·W4084, 
W40102, W40123, W40152, W21584, W21602 , W21623, W21652 
sizes 1 5/8", 21/8", 2 5/8" and 3 1/8" 

76.03.011 Feedstock or coil stock for use in making venetian blinds 
76.16.059 Aluminium pipe bends or doughnuts 
79.06.000 Thimbles, zinc, for insulators 
82.05.001 Diecasting tools for use in the local manufacture of 

radiotelephones 
82.05.019 Interchangeable tools being catalogued parts of Atlas 

Copco pneumatic hand held hammers and paving breakers 
(3000·9000 series) 

82.09.011 Stainless steel knives when declared by an electro plater 
that they will be plated by him with precious metals 

82.15.000 Stainless steel knife handles when declared by an electro 
plater that they will be plated by him with precious metals 

83.01.011 Castell locks 
83.02.029 Pneumatic castors, spoked 200 mm, 190 DID and 175 DID 

diameter on condition that they will be used solely in the 
manufacture or repair of invalid wheelchairs 

84.05.000 Konus ·Kessel thermal oil energy systems 
84.06.021 Bukh DV48 ME of 48 HP continuous rating at 36000 RPM 

Bukh DV36 ME of 36 HP continuous rating at 3600 RPM 
84.06.021 Marine engines Bukh Dvlol ME Bukh Dvlol SME of 10 HP 

Bukh DV 24 ME Bukh DV 24 SME of 24 HP 
84.06.021 Vire marine engines 7HP and 12HP (5.1 Kw and 8.9 kW) 
84.06.021 Volvo Penta marine diesel engines, models - MD7B, MDllD, 

MDI7D, TAMD60B, T,utD40B 
84.06.021 Volvo Penta mariQe diesel engines, models - 2002, 2003, 

TAMD60, TAMD70 
84.10.029 Hammelmann HDP 220 high pressure pump 
84.10.029 Hammelmann HDP 150 high pressure pump 
84.11.051 Sullimodule above ·and below deck power take of compressors 

and ancillary drive components 40 L/S, 50 L/S, 75 L/S 
59 L/S, 87 L/S, 94 tiS, 142 L/S, 178 L/S, 284 L/S, 
355 L/S, 428 L/S at pressures ranging from 7 bar 
to 23.8 bar 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

5 

5 
Free 

20 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 99 

Free 15 

Free 15 

Free 15 

Free 111 
Free 99 

Aul Free 99 

Aul Free 99 

Aul 10 
Can 10 
DC 10 
Pac Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

99 
15 

99 

99 
15 

15 
99 
99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effecti ve 
From To 

501316L 2/85 6/93 

560492D 10/85 12/93 

580560A 10/85 9/90 

560494L 10/85 12/93 

501364C 8/85 
501413B 8/85 

540228L 10/85 

560496G 10/85 
501300D 9/85 

580540G 8/85 

540233G 
109496D 
520484E 
501362D 

520842E 

8/85 
7/79 
7/85 
8/85 

9/85 

560501G 10/85 
520454C 9/85 

501949E 
520499C 
560468A 
520425K 

520383L 

7/85 
7/85 

10/85 
8/85 

8/85 

560506H 10/85 

560507F 10/85 

560508D 10/ tl5 
501000E 2/85 

501203B 9/85 
501343H 9/85 

501344F 9/85 

501241£ 10/85 
580552L 10/85 

6/93 
6/93 

9/93 

12/93 
6/93 

7/93 
6/86 
7/92 
6/93 

9/92 

12/93 
9/92 

6/93 
7/92 

12/93 
8/92 

8/92 

12/93 

12/93 

12/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
9/88 

580553J 10/85 9/88 

501154L 
501155J 
501346B 

8/85 
8/85 
9/85 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

4821 


