Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/29-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
ζ.	68.06.009	NCA brand Buffalo ''J'' weight linishing belts of	Free	Free	99	501316L	2/85	6/93
	69.01	silicon carbide abrasive materials only All goods of heading 69.01 but excluding the following: Goods having a maximum service rating below 1150oC (2100oF) NOTE: Any applications for products covered by the	Free	Free	15	560492D	10/85	12/93
		above exclusion must be supported by the following information; (a) maximum service temperature (b) chemical composition (c) modules of rupture (d) cold crushing strength (e) apparent porosity (f) density (g) thermal conductivity						
	69.02.028	(h) full details of end use Coots Terasurf wear resistant standard shapes, viz; standard tiles, hexagonal tiles, standard brick (plain and weldable), filter brick (plain and weldable), for use in industrial applications, types AD85 and AD90	Free	Free	15	580560A	10/85	9/90
	70.20.051		Free	Free	15	560494L	10/85	12/93
	73.12.002 73.14.000	8mm diameter soft galvanised pad wiped wire on condition that it will be used in the manufacture of spray booms for agriculture sprayers	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	501364C 501413B	8/85 8/85	6/93 6/93
	73.14.000	solely in the manufacture of paper clips	5	Aul Free	99	540228L		9/93
		Bright patent steel spring wire Flexible tank connectors used to drain large petroleum storage tank roofs	5 Free	Aul Free	99	560496G 501300D	10/85 9/85	12/93 6/93
	73.20.031 Deter'n		20	Aul 10 Can 10 DC 10 Pac Free		580540G	8/85	
		Asbestos core wire rope	Free	Free	99	540233G	8/85	7/93
	73.27.029		Free Free	Free	15	109496D 520484E	7/79 7/85	6/86 7/92
		Gaskets viz: ring joint Rigging screws and turnbuckles other than those of bronze and stainless steel	Free			501362D	8/85	6/93
		Beryllium copper alloy grade 14 annealed round tubing 0.D 1.625' I.D 0.4375'	Free	Free	99	520842E	9/85	9/92
		Copper sweat fittings, elbow style WE-500-W2089 size 3 5/8'' x 3 5/8'' Tees style, WT600-W4084, W40102, W40123, W40152, W21584, W21602, W21623, W21652 sizes 1 5/8'', 2 1/8'', 2 5/8'' and 3 1/8''	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	560501G 520454C	9/85	12/93 9/92
		Feedstock or coilstock for use in making venetian blinds Aluminium pipe bends or doughnuts	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	501949E 520499C	7/85 7/85	6/93 7/92
		Thimbles, zinc, for insulators	Free	Free	99	560468A	10/85	
	82.05.001 82.05.019	Diecasting tools for use in the local manufacture of radiotelephones Interchangeable tools being catalogued parts of Atlas	Free	Free	99	520425K 520383L	8/85 8/85	8/92 8/92
	82.03.015	Copco pneumatic hand held hammers and paving breakers (3000-9000 series)	Free					
	82.09.011 82.15.000	that they will be plated by him with precious metals	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	560506H 560507F		
	62.15.000	plater that they will be plated by him with precious metals	1166	1166	10		10/00	12,33
	83.01.011 83.02.029		Free Free	Free	 15	560508D 501000E	10/85 2/85	6/93
	84.05.000 84.06.021		Free Free	Free	10 	501203B 501343H	9/85 9/85	6/93 6/93
	84.06.021	Bukh DV36 ME of 36 HP continuous rating at 3600 RPM Marine engines Bukh Dvlol ME Bukh Dvlol SME of 10 HP Bukh DV 24 ME Bukh DV 24 SME of 24 HP	Free		• •	501344F	9/85	6/93
	84.06.021 84.06.021	Vire marine engines 7HP and 12HP (5.1 Kw and 8.9 kW) Volvo Penta marine diesel engines, models — MD7B, MD11D,	Free Free	Free	10 	501241E 580552L		6/93 9/88
	84.06.021	MD17D, TAMD60B, TAMD40B Volvo Penta marine diesel engines, models — 2002, 2003, TAMD60, TAMD70	Free		• •	580553J	10/85	9/88
	84.10.029	Hammelmann HDP 220 high pressure pump	Free	Free	10	501154L	8/85	6/93
	84.10.029 84.11.051		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501155J 501346B	8/85 9/85	6/93 6/93